GC Media Touchscreen 2.0 Competition

Terms and Conditions

1. Competition Overview

- The prize consists of a 12-month subscription to GC Media Touchscreen 2.0 software
- o Installation of one (1) 55" touchscreen display
- Comprehensive training and support for 12 months
- Total prize value: £3,000.00

2. Eligibility

- o Open exclusively to golf clubs located in Great Britain and Ireland
- o Entries must be submitted by an authorized representative of the golf club
- Limited to one entry per golf club
- Employees of GC Media and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter

3. Entry Period

- Competition opens: 31st October
- o Competition closes: 31st November 2024 at 23:59 GMT
- Entries received after the closing date and time will not be considered

4. Entry Requirements

- Entries must be submitted through the official entry channel golfclubmedia.com/win
- All required information must be complete and accurate
- Invalid or incomplete entries may be disqualified at GC Media's discretion

5. Prize Terms

- $_{\odot}$ $\,$ The 55" digital touchscreen remains the property of GC Media $\,$
- The subscription period begins from the date of installation
- The prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable
- No cash alternative will be offered

6. Installation and Support

- Installation will be carried out by GC Media authorized representatives
- The winning club must provide suitable location, access for installation and both a power and plug in ethernet port at the specified location.
- o Training will be provided at a mutually agreed time
- Support is available during standard business hours for 12 months

7. Winner Selection and Notification

- The winner will be selected on Monday 2nd December 2024
- The winner will be notified within 7 days of the closing date
- If the winner cannot be contacted or fails to respond within 7 days of notification, GC Media reserves the right to select an alternative winner

8. Winner's Obligations

- The winning club must:
 - Provide suitable access for installation
 - Ensure adequate power supply and internet connectivity
 - Participate in reasonable publicity
 - Schedule and attend training sessions
 - Maintain the equipment in good condition

9. After 12 month subscription period

• At the end of the 12-month period, the winning club can either subscribe to the Touchscreen 2.0 subscription on a 12 month rolling contract, or if the winning club chooses not to, the touchscreen must be returned to GC Media in good working condition

- Any damage beyond normal wear and tear may result in charges
- Removal will be arranged and carried out by GC Media

10. Liability and Insurance

- \circ $\;$ The winning club is responsible for:
 - Ensuring adequate insurance coverage for the equipment
 - Any damage caused by misuse or negligence
 - Maintaining appropriate security for the equipment

11. Data Protection

- Entry information will be used in accordance with UK GDPR regulations
- Contact details will only be used for competition administration
- Winners may be announced in GC Media marketing materials

12. General Conditions

- GC Media reserves the right to:
 - Verify the eligibility of entrants
 - Disqualify any entries that breach these terms
 - Cancel or amend the competition and these terms without notice
 - Make final decisions on any disputes

13. Governing Law

- These terms and conditions are governed by UK law
- Any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the UK.

For any queries regarding these terms and conditions, please contact: info@gcmediagroup.co.uk

Last Updated: 30th October 2024